FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION	SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	10-28-200		0438CG-36
Tab settings → → ▼		III II	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of		the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10226209	2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):
Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc.		Nome: Handle E	
10/21/02		Name: <u>Hunting Energy Services, L.P.</u> Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 2 N	orthpoint Drive, Suite 500
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership		State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: 77060
☐ Corporation-State Delaware			and a land and a land a
Other			nship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association	nip
3. Nature of conveyance:			p Delaware
☑ Assignment □	Merger	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	•	Other	
☐ Other			d in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 29, 2002		designation is (Designations must be a se	☐ Yes ☐ N eparate document from
			ess(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tradema	rk Registration No.(s)
76/175,113 76/176,066		1,811,831 759,518	, ,
filed 12/04/00 filed 12/05/00	f	1,547,958 1,456,0 1,002,546	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications involved:	cations and 7
Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.			
Internal Address: Bracowall & Patter	con IID	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ \$190.00
Internal Address: Bracewell & Patterson, LLP			
	: 	☐ Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1600		8. Deposit account numl	per: RANGE 2
City Et Worth State	TW 71D, 74103		(0)
City: <u>Ft. Worth</u> State		ICC THE CDACE	
10/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000193 76175113) DO NOT C	ISE THIS SPACE	RECORD 7: 59 CT10N
91 FC:8521 40.00 0P 95 Statement and signature.			4 '9 RDS
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy
Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	<u> </u>	· 7 Lung	October 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total	number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 002605 FRAME: 0471

TRADEMARK MERGER AND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a correspondence address of 15355 Vantage Parkway, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77032, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office acquired exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the following registered trademarks and pending trademark applications:

Registered Mark:	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BOSS	1,811,831	12/21/93
LOCK-IT	1,547,958	07/18/89
NU LOCK	1,002,546	01/28/75
SEAL LOCK	759,518	11/05/63
WEDGELOCK	1,456,097	09/08/87
Pending Trademark Appl.	Serial No.	File Date
OILFIELD SHOP	76/175,113	12/04/00
PATHWAY PROGRAM	76/176,066	12/05/00

WHEREAS, on December 31, 2001, Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc. was merged into Hunting Two, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and on December 31, 2001, Hunting Two, Inc. was merged into Hunting Energy Services, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with Hunting Energy Services, L.P., as the surviving entity;

WHEREAS, Hunting Energy Services, L.P., a limited partnership of the state of Delaware, having a business address of 2 Northpoint Drive, Suite 500, Houston, Texas 77060-3236, has acquired, nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered trademarks and pending applications and the goodwill associated therewith and is desirous of recording said merger, change of name and change of title;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Hunting Oilfield Servics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Hunting Energy Services, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Delaware, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above registered trademarks and pending trademark applications and the good will of the business with which said registered trademarks and pending trademarks are associated and all claims for damages, lost profits and all past infringement of said registered trademarks and pending

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002605 FRAME: 0472

trademark applications including trademarks and trac of America corresponding thereto;	demark applications foreign to the United States		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed on the 29^{+} day of 2002 .			
Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc. By:			
State of Texas County of Harris			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 39 th , 2002, by of Hunting Oilfield Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, on behalf of said corporation.			
S	Notary in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires: 6-1-05		

GUNTCD\0638CG\014423 Fort Worth\89040.1

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002605 FRAME: 0473